Authority: North York Community Council Report 3, Clause 29, adopted by City of Toronto Council at its meeting held on April 12, 13 and 14, 2005 and North York Community Council Item , as adopted by North York Community Council at its meeting held on September 10, 2007 under the delegated authority of §§ 27-149B and 27-152 of Chapter 27, Council Procedures, of the City of Toronto Municipal Code.

Enacted by North York Community Council:

CITY OF TORONTO

Bill No.

BY-LAW No.

To name the proposed public highway located south of Finch Avenue West extending between Yonge Street and Lorraine Drive as "Tolman Street".

WHEREAS City of Toronto Council has delegated the legislative authority for local routine matters, such as the naming of streets, to Community Councils by adopting Executive Committee Item 2.5, as amended, at its meeting held on February 5, 6, 7 and 8, 2007; and

WHEREAS pursuant to §27-152E(5) of Chapter 27, Council Procedures, of the City of Toronto Municipal Code, North York Community Council has the authority to pass a bylaw naming the street; and

WHEREAS the notice of the proposed enactment of the draft by-law was posted on the City of Toronto web site from August 31st to September 7th, 2007, and interested persons were given an opportunity to be heard at a public meeting held on September 10, 2007, and it is appropriate to name the proposed public highway located south of Finch Avenue West extending between Yonge Street and Lorraine Drive as "Tolman Street."

The North York Community Council of the City of Toronto HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

Certain land to form a proposed new public highway south of Finch Avenue West extending between Yonge Street and Lorraine Drive, described by W. Kowalenko, City Surveyor, as follows, namely:

In the City of Toronto (former City of North York) and Province of Ontario, in the Land Titles Division of the Toronto Registry Office (No. 66), being composed of:

FIRSTLY:

Part of PIN 10142-1311 (LT) Part of Block A on Plan 3705 designated as PARTS 1 and 2 on Plan 66R-20603

SECONDLY:

PIN 10142-0584 (LT) PT LT 101 PL 3705 NORTH YORK PT 2 64R15511

THIRDLY:

PIN 10142-0601 (LT) PT LT 100 PL 3705 NORTH YORK PT 5 64R16764

is named "Tolman Street."

ENACTED AND PASSED this day of , A.D. 2007.

Mayor

City Clerk